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Report No.: TH-5708A

Luminaire Property

Test Time: 2025/9/28 14:38

Luminaire Manufacturer:
Luminaire Category:
Lamp Catalog:

Number of Lamps:
Luminous Length (mm):
Luminous Height (mm):
Current: 0.097 A

Power Factor: 0.953

Photometric Results

Luminaire Description: WALLI 85 20W
Lamp Description:

Lumens per Lamp:

Luminous Width (mm):

Voltage: 220.2 V

Power: 20.30 W

CIE Class: Direct

Measurement Flux: 1366.1 Im
Downward Ratio: 100%

Horizontal Diffuse Angle(50%): H40.1
Vertical Diffuse Angle(50%): V60.5
Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER): 67.34
Max. Intensity: 1641.87 cd
S/MH(C0/C180): 0.65

Total Rated Lamp Lumens: 1366.1 Im
Efficiency: 100%
Upward Ratio: 0%

COr0 Intensity: 411.66 cd
Pos of Max. Intensity: H90 V27
S/MH(C90/C270): 2.01

Picture Of Luminaire

Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve
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Average Diffuse Angle(50%): 51.7°
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C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0
Test Lab: Inventfine instruments
Test Type: TYPE C

Temperature: 26

Operator:

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.705 m [K=1.0000]
Humidity: 65

Inspector:
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C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: Inventfine instruments Test Device: GPM-1800B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 8.705 m [K=1.0000]
Temperature: 26 Humidity: 65

Operator: Inspector:
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Coefficients Of Utilization - Zonal Cavity Method

RC 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.30.10101 0
Rw 0.7 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.7 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.5 0.3 0.1 050301 0

RCR

RF = 0.2

1.191.191.191.191.161.161.161.161.111.111.111.061.061.061.021.021.021.00
1.091.041.000.961.061.020.980.940.970.940.910.930.910.880.900.880.860.84
0.990.910.840.780.960.890.820.770.850.800.750.820.770.740.790.750.720.70
0.900.800.710.650.880.780.700.640.750.690.630.720.670.620.700.650.610.59
0.830.710.620.550.800.690.610.550.670.600.540.640.580.530.620.570.530.50

0.700.570.480.420.680.560.480.410.540.470.410.530.460.410.510.450.400.38
0.650.520.430.370.630.510.430.370.490.420.360.480.410.360.470.400.360.34
0.610.470.390.330.590.460.380.330.450.380.330.440.370.320.430.370.320.30

0
1
2
3
4
5 0.760.630.540.480.740.620.540.470.600.530.470.580.510.460.560.500.460.44
6
7
8
9

0.570.430.350.300.550.430.350.290.420.340.290.400.340.290.390.330.290.27
10 0.530.400.320.270.520.390.320.270.380.310.270.380.310.260.370.310.260.25

Spacing Criteria (0-180): 0.65
Spacing Criteria (90-270): 2.01
Spacing Criteria (Diagonal): 1.44

3g Curves of Luminaires vs Lighting Area
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C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0
Test Lab: Inventfine instruments
Test Type: TYPE C

Temperature: 26

Operator:

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.705 m [K=1.0000]
Humidity: 65

Inspector:
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IsoLux Plot
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Mounting Height: 4.5m Max Lux(100%): 62.5 Ix

—— (10%): 6.3 Ix
—— (30%): 18.8 Ix
—— (50%): 31.3 Ix
—— (70%): 43.8 Ix

— (20%): 12.5Ix
—— (40%): 25.0 Ix
—— (60%): 37.5Ix
—— (80%): 50.0 Ix

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0
Test Lab: Inventfine instruments
Test Type: TYPE C

Temperature: 26

Operator:

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.705 m [K=1.0000]
Humidity: 65

Inspector:
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Dazzle Quality Illuminance (Ix)
1.15 A 2000 | 1000 500 |<=300
1.50 B 2000 | 1000 500 |<=300
1.85 C 2000 | 1000 500 |<=300
2.20 D 2000 | 1000 500 |<=300
2.55 E 2000 | 1000 500 |<=300
a b C d e f g h
Gamma a b C d
85
75
65
55
4567 8 9 1000 2 3 4 5 6 7 8910000 2 3 4
C9a0 —C270 L(cd/sg.m)
Gamma abc d e
85 78
75 {qa/hs
13
65 12
55
4567 8 9 1000 2 3 4 5 6 7 8910000 2 3 4
Co —(C180 L(cd/sg.m)
L(cd/sg.m)| G45 G50 G55 G60 G65 G70 G75 G80 G85
(0] 18 12 8 6 4 2 1 1 0
C9o0 1174 1030 894 769 648 509 362 223 96
C180 27 19 13 9 6 3 1 1
C270 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: Inventfine instruments Test Device: GPM-1800B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 8.705 m [K=1.0000]
Temperature: 26 Humidity: 65

Operator: Inspector:
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Illuminance at a Distance

Dist(m) Enadir(Ix) Dh/Dv_B(m) S_B(sq.m) Eav_B(Ix)

i 1.0 411.66 0.73/1.24 1.6 356.31
- 2.0 102.92 1.45/2.48 6.3 89.08
P 3.0 45.74 2.18/3.72 14.2 39.59
et 4.0 25.73 2.90/4.95 25.2 22.27
N 5.0 16.47 3.63/6.19 39.4 14.25
6.0 11.44 4.35/7.43 56.8 9.90
/’””"“‘\\\ 7.0 8.40 5.08/8.67 77.3 7.27
=7 ] “\‘\\\ 8.0 6.43 5.80/9.91 100.9 5.57
e \\\ 9.0 5.08 6.53/11.15 127.7 4.40
pht—— K ‘hk\\\\\\ 10.0 4.12 7.26/12.39 157.7 3.56
Dv Beam Angle(B): H39.9 V63.5 Field Angle(F): H74.1 v85.4
C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: Inventfine instruments Test Device: GPM-1800B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 8.705 m [K=1.0000]
Temperature: 26 Humidity: 65

Operator: Inspector:
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Vertical IsoLux Plot
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Horizontal distance(m)

Highest(m): 10.0m Max Lux: 411.7 IX
(20%): 82.3 Ix
— (40%): 164.7 Ix
(60%): 247.0 Ix
— (1 80%): 329.3 Ix

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0
Test Lab: Inventfine instruments
Test Type: TYPE C

Temperature: 26

Operator:

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.705 m [K=1.0000]
Humidity: 65

Inspector:
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Flux(T) 0.1 1.5
Flux(E) 0.0 0.0

-90 -80

Area Flux Table
Unit: Im
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.O 0.1 01 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 00 00 00O 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
6.0 00 00 01 01 00 00 00 OO 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
60 00 01 01 01 01 00 00 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0
o0 01 01 0.2 02 02 01 01 01 01 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0
6.0 0.1 0.2 03 04 04 02 01 03 03 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0
61 0.1 03 06 10 13 07 05 09 06 04 0.2 0.1 0.0
01 0.2 04 10 24 35|22 1.7 24 15 06 03 0.1 0.1
01 0.2 06 15 41 72|70 6.2 54 2.7 1.0 04 0.1 0.1
0.3 08 2.0 44|93 15.0 19.8 19.0 13.2 79 3.8 1.8 0.8 0.3
0.7 19 44 8.8 16.5 25.5 34.0 33.5/24.4 15.7 85 4.2 19 0.7
1.0 2.8 6.0 11.5 20.0 31.2 42.8 42.6 30.7 19.7 11.3 59 2.7 1.0
1.2 3.2 6.7 12.2 20.1 29.9 40.0 39.9 29.7 20.0 12.1 6.6 3.2 1.2
1.2 3.3 6.6 11.6 18.0 25.4 32.7 32.6 254 179 11.5 6.6 3.3 1.2
1.1 2.9 5.9 10.0 14.9 20.3 25.2 25.2 20.2 14.9 10.0 59 29 1.0
0.8 2.2 44 7.5 /11.2 149 18.3 18.2/149 11.2 7.5 4.4 2.1 0.8
0.5 1.2 25 4364 85 10.3 10.3/ 85 64 43 2.5 1.2 0.5
0.1 04 07 1218 24 29 29 24 18 1.2 0.7 04 0.1
7.1 19.5 41.0 75.4/126.7186.0236.3233.0178.6120.8 72.7 39.8 19.0 7.0
0.0 8.2 33.4 67.5/117.7178.5230.2227.3171.1112.5 66.1 32.7 8.0 0.0

-70 -60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 O 10 20 30 40 50 60
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0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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0.0
0.0
0.0
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0.4 0.0
0.5 0.0
0.8 0.0
1.5 0.0
2.9 0.0
6.8 0.0
16.4| 0.4
36.6|23.8
98.5 89.3
180.8173.9
229.6224.3
226.6222.1
197.8193.4
160.9155.8
118.7112.0
67.6 55.5
19.1] 2.7
1366

1253
w@cxﬁ._m_cxﬁmv

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0

Test Lab: Inventfine instruments

Test Type: TYPE C

Distance: 8.705 m [K=1.0000]

Humidity: 65
Inspector:

Temperature: 26
Operator:
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The Average Illuminance Effective Figure

Flux Out: 1078.47Im

1.0m | 114.43/ 411.66Ix

3.46m / 9.42sg.m

1.8m 37.36/ 134.42Ix

6.06m / 28.86sg.m

3.0m 12.71/ 45.74Ix

10.39m / 84.82sg.m

4.0m 7.15/ 25.73Ix

13.86m / 150.80sg.m

5.0m 4.58/ 16.47Ix

17.32m / 235.62sq.m

6.0m 3.18/ 11.44Ix

7.0m 2.34/ 8.40Ix

8.0m 1.79/ 6.43Ix -

9.0m 1.41/ 5.08Ix T

10.0m 1.14/ 4.12Ix ——

20.78m / 339.29sg.m

24.25m / 461.81sg.m

27.71m / 603.19sg.m

31.18m / 763.41sg.m

T 7—-134.64m / 942.48sq.m

Height Avg./Nadir. E

Beam Angle:120.0°

Diameter / Area

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0
Test Lab: Inventfine instruments
Test Type: TYPE C

Temperature: 26

Operator:

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0

Test Device: GPM-1800B

Distance: 8.705 m [K=1.0000]

Humidity: 65
Inspector:
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UGR Table

Reflectance:
Ceiling (cavity) 97 07 05 05 03 07 07 05 05 0.3

wall g5 03 05 03 03 05 03 05 03 0.3
Referenceplane o> 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 0.2
Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise

X=2H Y=2H -1 -1$ -1$ -1$ -1$%$ -1$ -1%$ -1$ -1.$ -1.%

3H -1.$ -1.% -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.%

4H -1 -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.% -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$

6H -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.%

8H -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.%

12H -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.%4 -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$

X=4H Y=2H -1 -1¢ -1$ -1$ -1$%$ -1$ -1$ -1$%$ -1.$ -1.%

3H -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.%

4H -1 -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.% -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$

6H -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.%

8H -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.%

12H -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.%4 -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$

X=8H Y=4H -1 -1$ -1$ -1$ -1$%$ -1$ -1$ -1$%$ -1.$ -1.%

6H -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.%

8H -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.%

12H -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.%4 -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$
X=12H Y=4H -1 -1¢ -1$ -1$ -1$%$ -1$ -1$ -1$%$ -1.$ -1.%

6H -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.%

8H -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.$ -1.%

Variations with the observer position at spacings:

S=1.0H -1.$/-1.% -1.$/-1.%
S=1.5H -1.$/-1.% -1.$/-1.%
S=2.0H -1.$/-1.% -1.$/-1.%

Calculate in accordance with CIE Pub.117. The table is revised with 1366Im (8log(F/F0) = 1.1).

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: Inventfine instruments Test Device: GPM-1800B

Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 8.705 m [K=1.0000]
Temperature: 26 Humidity: 65

Operator: Inspector:
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Zonal Lumen

X

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux| Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal FIy
[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] [%] [%]
0.0-1.0 411.0 0.4 0.4 0.03 0.03
1.0-2.0 411.0 1.2 1.6 0.09 0.12
2.0-3.0 411.0 2.0 3.5 0.14 0.26
3.0-4.0 410.5 2.7 6.3 0.20 0.46
4.0-5.0 412.0 3.5 9.8 0.26 0.72
5.0-6.0 414.9 4.4 14.2 0.32 1.04
6.0-7.0 419.5 5.2 19.4 0.38 1.42
7.0-8.0 426.1 6.1 25.5 0.45 1.87
8.0-9.0 432.6 7.0 32.5 0.51 2.38
9.0-10.0 438.4 7.9 40.4 0.58 2.96
10.0-11.0 444.6 8.9 49.3 0.65 3.61
11.0-12.0 452.0 9.9 59.2 0.72 4.33
12.0-13.0 456.6 10.8 70.1 0.79 5.13
13.0-14.0 459.5 11.8 81.8 0.86 5.99
14.0-15.0 462.6 12.7 94.5 0.93 6.92
15.0-16.0 465.6 13.6 108.2 1.00 7.92
16.0-17.0 469.8 14.6 122.8 1.07 8.99
17.0-18.0 474.7 15.7 138.4 1.15 10.14
18.0-19.0 479.2 16.7 155.1 1.22 11.36
19.0-20.0 483.0 17.7 172.8 1.29 12.65
20.0-21.0 486.3 18.7 191.5 1.37 14.02
21.0-22.0 486.8 19.6 211.0 1.43 15.45
22.0-23.0 483.1 20.3 231.3 1.48 16.93
23.0-24.0 477.9 20.9 252.2 1.53 18.46
24.0-25.0 476.2 21.7 273.9 1.59 20.05
25.0-26.0 474.2 22.4 296.3 1.64 21.69
26.0-27.0 471.5 23.1 319.3 1.69 23.38
27.0-28.0 466.3 23.6 342.9 1.73 25.10
28.0-29.0 457.5 23.9 366.9 1.75 26.86
29.0-30.0 447.4 24.2 391.0 1.77 28.63
30.0-31.0 436.7 24.3 415.3 1.78 30.40
31.0-32.0 427.1 24.5 439.8 1.79 32.20
32.0-33.0 417.4 24.6 464.4 1.80 34.00
33.0-34.0 407.8 24.7 489.1 1.81 35.80
34.0-35.0 398.4 24.7 513.8 1.81 37.61
35.0-36.0 389.2 24.8 538.6 1.81 39.43

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0
Test Lab: Inventfine instruments
Test Type: TYPE C

Temperature: 26

Operator:

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.705 m [K=1.0000]

Humidity: 65

Inspector:
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 1)

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux| Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal FIy

[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] [%] [%]
36.0-37.0 380.1 24.8 563.4 1.81 41.24
37.0-38.0 370.6 24.7 588.1 1.81 43.05
38.0-39.0 361.3 24.7 612.8 1.81 44.86
39.0-40.0 352.5 24.6 637.4 1.80 46.66
40.0-41.0 343.4 24.5 661.9 1.79 48.45
41.0-42.0 334.2 24.3 686.1 1.78 50.23
42.0-43.0 325.8 24.1 710.3 1.77 52.00
43.0-44.0 317.6 24.0 734.3 1.76 53.75
44.0-45.0 309.2 23.8 758.0 1.74 55.49
45.0-46.0 300.7 23.5 781.5 1.72 57.21
46.0-47.0 292.6 23.3 804.8 1.70 58.92
47.0-48.0 284.4 23.0 827.8 1.68 60.60
48.0-49.0 276.5 22.7 850.5 1.66 62.26
49.0-50.0 269.0 22.4 872.9 1.64 63.90
50.0-51.0 261.6 22.1 895.1 1.62 65.52
51.0-52.0 254.1 21.8 916.9 1.60 67.12
52.0-53.0 246.8 21.5 938.4 1.57 68.69
53.0-54.0 239.9 21.1 959.5 1.55 70.24
54.0-55.0 232.8 20.8 980.3 1.52 71.76
55.0-56.0 225.8 20.4 1000.7 1.49 73.25
56.0-57.0 219.2 20.0 1020.7 1.47 74.72
57.0-58.0 212.4 19.6 1040.4 1.44 76.16
58.0-59.0 205.8 19.2 1059.6 1.41 77.57
59.0-60.0 199.4 18.8 1078.5 1.38 78.95
60.0-61.0 193.1 18.4 1096.9 1.35 80.30
61.0-62.0 186.6 18.0 1114.9 1.32 81.61
62.0-63.0 180.1 17.5 1132.4 1.28 82.90
63.0-64.0 174.1 17.1 1149.5 1.25 84.15
64.0-65.0 167.9 16.6 1166.1 1.22 85.36
65.0-66.0 161.9 16.2 1182.3 1.18 86.55
66.0-67.0 155.5 15.6 1197.9 1.14 87.69
67.0-68.0 147.8 15.0 1212.9 1.10 88.79
68.0-69.0 139.9 14.3 1227.1 1.05 89.83
69.0-70.0 132.5 13.6 1240.8 1.00 90.83
70.0-71.0 124.9 12.9 1253.7 0.94 91.77
71.0-72.0 117.4 12.2 1265.9 0.89 92.67

X

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0
Test Lab: Inventfine instruments
Test Type: TYPE C

Temperature: 26

Operator:

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.705 m [K=1.0000]

Humidity: 65

Inspector:
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 2)

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux| Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal FIy
[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] [%] [%]
72.0-73.0 110.1 11.5 1277.4 0.84 93.51
73.0-74.0 102.7 10.8 1288.2 0.79 94.30
74.0-75.0 95.3 10.1 1298.3 0.74 95.04
75.0-76.0 87.9 9.3 1307.6 0.68 95.72
76.0-77.0 80.8 8.6 1316.2 0.63 96.35
77.0-78.0 73.7 7.9 1324.1 0.58 96.93
78.0-79.0 66.8 7.2 1331.3 0.53 97.45
79.0-80.0 60.0 6.5 1337.7 0.47 97.93
80.0-81.0 53.2 5.8 1343.5 0.42 98.35
81.0-82.0 46.4 5.0 1348.5 0.37 98.72
82.0-83.0 39.9 4.3 1352.9 0.32 99.04
83.0-84.0 33.6 3.7 1356.5 0.27 99.30
84.0-85.0 27.5 3.0 1359.5 0.22 99.52
85.0-86.0 21.8 2.4 1361.9 0.17 99.70
86.0-87.0 16.4 1.8 1363.7 0.13 99.83
87.0-88.0 11.6 1.3 1365.0 0.09 99.92
88.0-89.0 6.9 0.8 1365.7 0.06 99.98
89.0-90.0 2.7 0.3 1366.0 0.02 100.00

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0
Test Lab: Inventfine instruments
Test Type: TYPE C

Temperature: 26

Operator:

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.705 m [K=1.0000]

Humidity: 65
Inspector:

X
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 3)

cone flux(90°): 758.02 Im

%lum = 55.5%
%lamp = 55.5%

cone flux(120°): 1078.47 Im

%Ilum = 78.9%
%lamp = 78.9%

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: Inventfine instruments Test Device: GPM-1800B

Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 8.705 m [K=1.0000]
Temperature: 26 Humidity: 65

Operator: Inspector:
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Candlepower Table Unit: o

G\C Co.0 C90.0 [C180.0|C270.0) C360.0
G0.0 | 411.7 | 411.7 | 411.7 | 411.7 | 411.7
G5.0 375.1 | 786.3 | 415.2 76.6 375.1
G10.0 | 313.9 [1031.0 [ 382.3 37.2 313.9
G15.0 | 240.4 |1288.2 | 318.6 6.6 240.4
G20.0 | 171.6 | 1517.4 | 249.2 1.8 171.6
G25.0 | 113.5 [1615.7 | 176.1 1.0 113.5
G30.0 70.0 115824 111.8 0.9 70.0
G35.0 | 40.9 [1468.7 64.9 0.9 40.9
G40.0 25.8 11327.2| 38.9 0.8 25.8
G45.0 17.5 11174.0| 27.2 0.7 17.5
G50.0 11.9 11029.8| 18.7 0.6 11.9
G55.0 8.3 894.3 13.1 0.7 8.3

G60.0 6.0 769.5 8.7 0.8 6.0
G65.0 4.4 647.6 5.9 0.8 4.4
G70.0 2.4 508.6 3.4 1.0 2.4
G75.0 1.2 362.2 1.4 1.3 1.2
G80.0 0.8 223.4 0.7 1.7 0.8
G85.0 0.0 96.4 0.0 2.2 0.0
G90.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 2.8 0.0

G406.3| 721.0 | 417.2 | 119.2 | 385.2 0.0
G364.8 | 983.4 | 392.0 40.2 327.3 0.0
G298.5]1240.1 | 338.5 13.9 254.7 0.0
G226.2]1473.6 | 263.3 2.4 184.2 0.0
G158.4]1587.5] 190.6 1.0 123.8 0.0
G104.1]1611.2 ]| 124.5 1.0 77.7 4.0
G62.5 114934 | 72.2 0.8 45.1 9.0
G37.3 11355.7| 43.0 0.8 28.1 14.0
G23.6 11205.2 | 29.1 0.8 18.7 19.0
G16.2 ]11057.1| 20.3 0.7 12.7 24.0
G10.9 | 922.1 14.2 0.7 8.9 29.0

G7.7 794.0 9.4 0.7 6.4 34.0

G5.7 672.6 6.4 0.8 4.8 39.0

G4.2 537.1 3.8 1.0 3.0 44.0

G1.9 392.1 1.8 1.2 1.3 49.0

G1.1 250.6 0.8 1.6 0.9 54.0

G0.7 119.6 0.0 2.1 0.0 59.0

G0.0 15.6 0.0 2.7 0.0 64.0
C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: Inventfine instruments Test Device: GPM-1800B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 8.705 m [K=1.0000]
Temperature: 26 Humidity: 65

Operator: Inspector:
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LED Average Luminance Report

Avg.L cd/m~N2
L 0-180(65) av 1.#]
L 0-180(75) av 1.#]
L 0-180(85) av -1.#]
L 90-270(65) av 1.#]
L 90-270(75) av 1.#]
L 90-270(85) av 1.#]
L 45(65) av 1.#]
L 45(75) av 1.#]
L 45(85) av 1.#]

Standard: GB/T 29293-2012

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0
Test Lab: Inventfine instruments
Test Type: TYPE C

Temperature: 26

Operator:

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.705 m [K=1.0000]
Humidity: 65

Inspector:




